

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Anne O'Rourke aorourke@oneillandassoc.com

Krokidas & Bluestein Attorney Anthony Cichello Named New Director of Milton Hospital Foundation

Boston – (March 17, 2008) – The Milton Hospital Foundation, Inc. has named attorney Anthony Cichello of Krokidas & Bluestein, LLP to its Board of Directors. Milton Hospital Foundation, Inc. is the parent company to Milton Hospital, Inc., the hospital operating company, and its other affiliated entities.

Cichello has a history of service to the Milton Hospital Foundation. For-the past four years, he has been a corporator for the foundation. Since February 2005, he also has been on the Milton Hospital Building Committee that managed the Hospital's \$38 million renovation and expansion project.

As a commercial litigator and trial attorney, Cichello works with for-profit and non-profit clients on a range of matters, including health care, employment, real estate, contracts, construction and leasing disputes. He has extensive experience in state and federal courts, arbitration, mediations and before administrative agencies.

In addition to his law practice, Cichello is Vice Chairman of the School Building Committee for the town of Milton, where he has responsibility for the town's \$152 million school building construction program. Cichello has been a member of Milton's Town Meeting for the past ten years.

Cichello is a 1987 summa cum laude, Phi Beta Kappa graduate of Boston College and a 1992 graduate of Yale Law School. Following law school, he was a law clerk to the Honorable Sylvia H. Rambo of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania.

He and his family reside in Milton, Massachusetts.

About Krokidas & Bluestein LLP

Krokidas & Bluestein has a diverse practice with areas of concentration in real estate development and finance; public and non-profit general corporate law; social services, health and education law; public and private civil litigation; labor and employment law, and public finance. A woman-owned, SOMWBA-certified business enterprise, Krokidas & Bluestein was founded in 1979.